# N1000001119

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only



FILED STREET STREET

·• ·

~8|8|K

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

ACCOUNT NO. : I2000000195

REFERENCE : 231965 8104959

AUTHORIZATION :

COST LIMIT :

00 \$

ORDER DATE : July 27, 2016

ORDER TIME : 2:55 PM

ORDER NO. : 231965-001

CUSTOMER NO: 8104959

### DOMESTIC FILING

NAME: CONCEALED CARRY ASSOCIATION OF AMERICA, INC.

### EFFECTIVE DATE:

XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

 CERTIFIED COPY

 XX
 PLAIN STAMPED COPY

 CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Melissa Zender - EXT.

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

5

ě5

5 0

 $\sim$ 

20

[77]

 $\Box$ 

### AKTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

•	the corporation shall be:				<del>_FH</del> _E	
	Principal street address:		Mailing address, if different		AUG -5	
206	55 Cortez Ave.,			: 		
Ve	ero Beach,FL,32960	<u> </u>		. *		
	<u>T_PURPOSE</u>	<u> </u>				
	for which the corporation is organized is: membership in a community of peo		The 2nd Amendment.	,	· ·	
		F				
			· · · ·			
<u></u>				·····	<u> </u>	
<u></u>				· ·		
······································						
······································						
ARTICLE IV	/ <u>MANNER OF ELECTION</u> The man	mer in which the dire	ectors are elected and appointed:	Nomi	JATIOLIS	
PROPOSE	D BY THE CHAIRMAN. EACH	CURRENT M	EMBER OF THE BOARD			
PROPOSE	MANNER OF ELECTION The man D BY THE CHAIRMAN. EACH NY WITH TIES DETERMINED	CURRENT M	EMBER OF THE BOARD			
PROPOSEL OF DEN	D BY THE CHAIRMAN. EACH	CURRENT M	EMBER OF THE BOARD			
Propose OP DEN ARTICLE V	D BY THE CHAIRMAN. EACH	<u>CURRENT</u> BY THE CHAN <u>TORS</u>	EMBER OF THE BOARD	VOTES		
PAOPOSEA OPDEN ARTICLE V Name and Tit	D BY THE CHAIRMAN. EACH NY WITH TIES DETERMINED INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC	<u>CURRENT</u> BY THE CHAN <u>TORS</u>	EMBER OF THE BOARD	VOTES		
PAOPOSEA OPDEN ARTICLE V Name and Tit	D BY THE CHAIRMAN. EACH NY WITH TIES DETERMINED INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC tle: Jerry L. Morris, Director, CEO	BY THE CHAN BY THE CHAN TORS , PAES, Name and Title	EMBER OF THE BOARD MAN. Karen K. Morris, Director,	VOTES		
PAOPOSEI OPDEN <u>ARTICLE V</u> Name and Tit Address	D BY THE CHAIRMAN. EACH NY WITH TIES DETERMINED INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC Ule: Jerry L. Morris, Director, CEO, 2065 Cortez Ave. Vero Beach,FL,32960	BY THE CHAN BY THE CHAN TORS , PAES, Name and Title	EMBER OF THE BOARD MAN. Karen K. Morris, Director, 2065 Cortez Ave. Vero Beach, FL, 32960	<u>V-P</u>		
PAOPOSEI OF DEN ARTICLE V Name and Tit Address Name and Tit	D BY THE CHAIRMAN. EACH NY WITH TIES DETERMINED INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC Ule: Jerry L. Morris, Director, CEO, 2065 Cortez Ave. Vero Beach,FL,32960	CURRENT M BY THE CHAN CTORS , PAES, Mame and Title Address:	EMBER OF THE BOARD MAN. Karen K. Morris, Director, 2065 Cortez Ave. Vero Beach,FL,32960	<u>V-P</u>		
PAOPOSEI OPDEN ARTICLE V Name and Tit Address Name and Tit	b BY THE CHAIRMAN. EACH NY WITH TIES DETERMINED INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC tle: Jerry L. Morris, Director, CEO, 2065 Cortez Ave. Vero Beach,FL,32960 tle: Lawrence J. Kremer, Director	CURRENT M BY THE CHAN CTORS , PAES, Mame and Title Address:	EMBER OF THE BOARD MAN. Karen K. Morris, Director, 2065 Cortez Ave. Vero Beach, FL, 32960	<u>V-P</u>		
PROPOSEI OF DEN ARTICLE V	b BY THE CHAIRMAN. EACH NY WITH TIES DETERMINED INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC Ule: Jerry L. Morris, Director, CEO, 2065 Cortez Ave. Vero Beach,FL,32960 tle: Lawrence J. Kremer, Director 6956 Hayter Drive	CURRENT M BY THE CHAN CTORS , PAES, Mame and Title Address:	EMBER OF THE BOARD MAN. Karen K. Morris, Director, 2065 Cortez Ave. Vero Beach, FL, 32960	<u>V-P</u>		
PAOPOSEA OPDEN ARTICLE V Name and Tit Address Name and Tit Address	b BY THE CHAIRMAN. EACH NY WITH TIES DETERMINED INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC Ule: Jerry L. Morris, Director, CEO, 2065 Cortez Ave. Vero Beach,FL,32960 tle: Lawrence J. Kremer, Director 6956 Hayter Drive	CURRENT M BY THE CHAN CTORS , PAES, Mame and Title Address:	EMBER OF THE BOARD MAN. Karen K. Morris, Director, 2065 Cortez Ave. Vero Beach, FL, 32960	<u>V-P</u>		
PAOPOSEA OPDEN ARTICLE V Name and Tit Address Name and Tit Address	D BY THE CHAIRMAN. EACH NY WITH TIES DETERMINED INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC Ule: Jerry L. Morris, Director, CEO, 2065 Cortez Ave. Vero Beach,FL,32960 Ule: Lawrence J. Kremer, Director 6956 Hayter Drive Lakeland, FL 33813	CURRENT M BY THE CHAN CTORS Name and Title Address: Address: Address:	EMBER OF THE BOARD MAN. Karen K. Morris, Director, 2065 Cortez Ave. Vero Beach, FL, 32960	<u>V-P</u>		

PAGE 1 OF 5

Name and Title:		Name and Title:				-
Address		_ Address:				-
· · ·						-
<u> </u>				<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-
Name and Title:		_ Name and Title:				-
Address		_ Address:				-
		_				-
—	·····	-				-
	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> <mark>rida street address</mark> (P.O. Box NOT acce	ptable) of the regis	stered agent is:			
Name:	Jerry L. Morris				<b>.</b>	1
Address:	2065 Cortez Ave.					
	17 D1 PL 20070			•		55

Vero Beach, FL, 32960

### ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Jerry L. Morris Name:

2065 Cortez Ave. Address:

Vero Beach, FL, 32960

### ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE:

Effective date, if other than the date of filing: (OPTIONAL)

(If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior or 90 business days after the filing.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

JCI	y L. WOINS	
By:	Jenn J. Momo	
_	Required Signature of Registered A	gent

August 2, 2016 Date

-71

Γ

ភា

7

N

2

Jerry L. Morris

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

emit. Monis

August 2, 2016

	Required Signature of Incorporator	Date
	NOTE: ATTACHMENTS A.), B.), AND C.)	ARE INCLUDED AS AN
YTM Y	INTERGAL PART OF THIS DOCUMENT.	

PAGE 2 OF 5

# ATTACHMENT [A.] 501(C)(10)

### Part II. Activities and Operational Information (Must be completed by all applicants)

Provide a detailed narrative description of all the activities of the organization—past, present, and planned. Do not merely refer to or repeat the language in the organizational document. List each activity separately in the order of importance based on the relative time and other resources devoted to the activity. Indicate the percentage of time for each activity. Each description should include, as a minimum, the following: (a) a detailed description of the activity including its purpose and how each activity furthers your exempt purpose; (b) when the activity was or will be initiated; and (c) where and by whom the activity will be conducted.

Concealed Carry Association of America [CCAOA] will take action to preserve and strengthen The Second Amendment (2nd Amendment) to The Constitution of The United States of America. It will provide a continuous "town hall meeting" on CCAOA.com message boards to facilitate interaction between those who become members. In addition, education informing membersconcerning all the rights and privileges of 'concealed carry' in America will be provided through links to videos, documents, books, speaches, news articles, training classes, etc. The history of the founding of our country will be emphasized in the educational activities. That history includes the debates while drafting The Second Amendmentand its applicationup to and including the present day. The Association will facilitate "building bridges of trust and mutual respect" between our membership and every law enforcement officer (especially Sheriffs and their deputies) in The United States. Members will be allowed to post current events occuring in our society and their opinions about those events. CCAOA will provide decais, tee shirts, caps/hats, insignias, belt buckles, and other similar merchandise that identifies members of our Association. All net revenues from our activities will be distributed to various religious, charitable, educational, and fraternal organizations. The activities listed will be initiated on the day of launch of CCAOA.com which will come in the latter half of 2016. Each of these activities will be of equal importance. All activities will be managed by persons appointed by J.L. Morris, Chairman and including himself. The center of activities will be Florida but will expand nationwide as members are addedfrom each of the fifty (50) States. Each virtual lodge will be assigned a region of the United Statesconsisting of one (1) or more States. The majority of our activity will be internet based; however, we will also hosts booths at national conventions which will give us exposure to potential new members and will educate others about our 2nd Amendment.

2 List the organization's present and future sources of financial support, beginning with the largest source first. Jerry L. Morris, Karen K. Morris. Additional funding will be derived from member initiation fees, annual dues, plus revenue from merchandise sales.

PAGE 3 OF 5

## ATTACHMENT [B.] 501(C)(10)

As a "start-up" entity, Concealed Carry Association of America [a.k.a. CCAOA] has a virtual Parent Lodge in Vero Beach, Florida. It is located at Florida.CCAOA.com.

Virtual Lodges will be created in the future as follows:

Southeast Region Lodge will serve: West Virginia, Virginia, North Carolina, South Carolina, Kentucky, Tennessee, Georgia, Alabama, and Mississippi. Located at: SE.CCAOA.com.

Northeast Region Lodge will serve: Maine, New Hampshire, Vermont, Massachusetts, Connecticut, Rhode Island, New York, Pennsylvania, New Jersey, Maryland, and Delaware. Located at NE.CCAOA.com.

Mid-west Region Lodge will serve: Ohio, Indiana, Michigan, Illinois, and Wisconsin. Located at MW.CCAOA.com.

Southwest Region Lodge will serve: Arkansas, Louisiana, Oklahoma, and Texas. Located at SW.CCAOA.com.

Plains Region Lodge: will serve: Minnesota, Iowa, Missouri, Kansas, Nebraska, South Dakota, and North Dakota. Located at Pln.CCAOA.com.

Mountains Region Lodge will serve: Montana, Wyoming, Colorado, New Mexico, Arizona, and Utah. Located at Mtn.CCAOA.com.

Northwest Region Lodge will serve: Washington, Oregon, Idaho, and Alaska. Located at NW.CCAOA.com.

California Region will serve: California, Nevada, and Hawaii. Located at CA.CCAOA.com.

Part II. Activities and Operational Information

9m

8. Explain how your organization's assets will be distributed on dissolution.

All assts are to be granted to religious, charitable, educational and fraternal organizations that were supported in the Association's last twenty-four months of active operation.

PAGE 5 OF 5